any particular provision, section or chapter, any person failing to perform a duty or 
obtain a license required by this Code of Ordinances or violating any provision of 
this Code of Ordinances or any rule or regulation adopted herein by reference shall, 
upon conviction, be subject to a fine of at least one hundred-five dollars ($105.00) 
but not to exceed eight hundred fifty-five dollars ($855.00).

7-2-7 Driving Through Funeral or Other Procession.

A. Upon the immediate approach of a funeral procession, the driver of every other 
vehicle, except an authorized emergency vehicle, shall yield the right-of-way. An 
operator of a motor vehicle which is part of a funeral procession shall not be